www.jscj-elec.com  AD-DTA123Y series
Version 1.0  1 / 17 2021-07-01
JIANGSU CHANGJING ELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
AD-DTA123Y Series Digital Transistor (Built-In Resistors)
AD-DTA123YM/DTA123YE/DTA123YUA/DTA123YKA /DTA123YCA/DTA123YSA
Digital transistor (PNP)
FEATURES
⚫ Built-in bias resistors enable the configuration of an inverter circuit without connecting external input resistors

Version 1.0  2 / 17 2021-07-01
EQUIVALENT CIRCUIT
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part number Marking Package Packing method Pack quantity
AD-DTA123YM 52 SOT-723 Reel 8000pcs/reel
AD-DTA123YE 52 SOT-523 Reel 3000pcs/reel
AD-DTA123YUA 52 SOT-323 Reel 3000pcs/reel
AD-DTA123YKA 52 SOT-23-3L Reel 3000pcs/reel
AD-DTA123YCA 52 SOT-23 Reel 3000pcs/reel
AD-DTA123YSA
A123
 Y XXX 1)
TO-92S Bulk 1000pcs/bag
AD-DTA123YSA-TA
A123
 Y XXX 1)
TO-92S Tape 3000pcs/box
1）XXX = Date code
www.jscj-elec.com  AD-DTA123Y series
Version 1.0  3 / 17 2021-07-01
MAXIMUM RATINGS (Tj = 25°C unless otherwise specified)
Parameter Symbol Value Unit
M E UA KA CA SA